
	
  	
  	
  	
  Meets	
  or	
  exceeds	
  CSA	
  Grade	
  1

FEATURES
High	
  quality	
  clear	
  straight-­‐grain	
  lumber	
  with	
  eased	
  edges
Rungs	
  on	
  back	
  sec9on
Front	
  steps	
  flush	
  with	
  siderails
Tie-­‐rods	
  under	
  every	
  step
Extra	
  heavy	
  duty	
  plywood	
  top	
  w/plas9c	
  end	
  caps	
  to	
  prevent	
  chipping
Wrap-­‐around	
  head	
  irons
Inside	
  pinch-­‐resistant	
  one	
  piece	
  steel	
  spreader

SPECIFICATIONS OPTIONS
Front	
  rails:	
  1-­‐5/16"	
  x	
  2-­‐5/8" Paint	
  Tray
Back	
  rails:	
  1-­‐5/16"	
  x	
  2-­‐1/4" Trea9ng
Treads:	
  7/8"	
  x	
  3-­‐1/4" Safety	
  Feet

*	
  14'	
  size	
  and	
  up	
  	
  	
  are	
  rated	
  for	
  300	
  lbs.

CSA	
  Grade	
  1	
  +	
  ANSI	
  Type	
  IAA

FEATURES
Non-­‐conduc9ve	
  fiberglass	
  rails	
  in	
  safety	
  orange
Heavy	
  duty	
  safety	
  boot	
  for	
  addi9onal	
  rail	
  protec9on
Molded	
  top	
  with	
  handyman's	
  tool	
  slots
Inside	
  no-­‐pinch	
  spreader	
  braces
Wide	
  back	
  braces
Riveted	
  step	
  construc9on	
  with	
  gusset	
  braces

WIDTH SPREAD

0512-­‐08
0512-­‐10

15

MODEL
SIZE	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(C)

WIDTH SPREAD
WEIGHT	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(lbs)

F886-­‐04 4 20" 29"

SHIPPING	
  
DIMENSIONS	
  (H	
  

x	
  W	
  x	
  L)

6"x43"x18'
6"x46"x20'

0512-­‐18
0512-­‐20 114"

81105"

WEIGHT	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(lbs)

SHIPPING	
  
DIMENSIONS	
  (H	
  

x	
  W	
  x	
  L)

6"x26"x8'
6"x29"x10'

14
18

27
32

6"x33"x12'
6"x36"x14'
6"x39"x16'

0512-­‐12
0512-­‐14
0512-­‐16 7296"

87"
12

MODEL
SIZE	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(C)

90

6"x18"x3'
6"x20"x4'
6"x21"x5'
6"x23"x6'
6"x24"x7'

36
45
54
63

0512-­‐04
0512-­‐05
0512-­‐06
0512-­‐07

23

74"
14

29"

23"
30"

0512-­‐03

10

20

35"
42"
46"
51"
62"

16
18

3
4
5
6
7
8

36"
39"
43"
46"

18"
20"
21"
23"
24"

6"x26"x8'

26"

6"x20"x4'
F886-­‐06 6 23" 41" 21 6"x23"x6'

33"

10 29" 65" 34 6"x29"x10'
F886-­‐08 8 26" 53" 28

STEPLADDERS
LADDER AND SCAFFOLD CO.

F886-­‐12 12 32" 76" 51 6"x32"x12'
F886-­‐10

*	
  

*	
  

375	
  lbs.	
  
*load	
  capacity,	
  user	
  plus	
  tools.	
  

375	
  lbs.	
  
*load	
  capacity,	
  user	
  plus	
  tools.	
  

WOOD	
  	
  
STEPLADDER	
  512	
  SERIES	
  
EXTRA-­‐HEAVY	
  DUTY	
  	
  -­‐	
  YELLOW	
  TOP	
  

Width	
  

Spre
ad	
  

FIBERGLASS	
  	
  
STEPLADDER	
  F886	
  SERIES	
  
EXTRA-­‐HEAVY	
  DUTY	
  	
  	
  

6	
  

Go	
  Green!	
  


